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John Adamik, civil & family cases
MO Bar #50851

Webster County — will travel
Rate: $100 per hour

1235 Spur Drive, Suite 102
Marshfield, MO 65706
417/859-5975

John_adamik@yahoo.com

Brian Asberry, civil cases
MO Bar #37796

All counties — will travel
Rate: $270 per hour
Neale & Newman

1949 East Sunshine Street
P. 0. Box 10327
Springfield, MO 65808
(417)882-9090
Basberry@nnlaw.com

J.D. Baker, civil & family cases
MO Bar #24881
Benton-Hickory-Polk counties
Family cases — clients to office,
Rate: $175 per hour
Civil cases — will travel,
Rate: $200 per hour
620 Second Street
-P. 0. Box 565
Osceola, MO 64776
(417)646-8125
jd@bakerlawfirmlic.com

Cynthia Black, family cases

MO Bar #39112

Dallas-Webster counties — will travel
Rate: $100 - $150 per hour

103-B S. Clay

Marshfield, MO 65706
417/859-2546

attornevblack@centurytel.net

Randolph Blosch, civil & family cases
MO Bar #43457

All counties - clients to office

Rate: $100 per hour

P. O. Box 646

Bolivar, MO 65613

417/399-2919

rblosch@ijustice.com

Lisa Blumenstock, family cases

MO Bar #33807

All counties — clients to office

Rate: $220 per hour + $125 Admin Fee
1903 E. Battlefield Street

Springfield, MO 65804

(417)883-6400
lisa@blumenstocklaw.com

Lynne Brand, Dallas, civil & family cases
MO Bar #52110

Webster-Dallas counties — will travel
Rate: $200 per hour

438 S. Adams Ave., P. 0. Box 1701
Lebanon, MO 65536

417/991-3550

lynne@brandlawfirmpc.com

J. Michael Brown, civil & family cases
MO Bar #26502

All counties — clients to office

Rate: $200 per hour

Kirksey Law Firm

711 South Albany Avenue

Bolivar, MO 65613

417/326-4529

imbrown@kirkseylawfirm.com



Jessica Burns, civil & family cases

MO Bar #51655

Dallas-Polk-Webster counties — will travel
Rate: $150 per hour

3804 S. Cox Road

Springfield, MO 65807

417/799-0442

Jburns.burnslaw@att.net

Chad Courtney, civil & family cases
MO Bar #48623

All counties - clients to office

Rate: $250 per hour per party

540 E. Chestnut Expressway, Suite 100
Springfield, MO 65806

417/869-9888
chad@courtneyandmills.com

Jay Daugherty, civil cases
MO Bar #29476
All counties — will travel
Rate: $365 per hour plus

Travel rate of $182.50 per hour
4717 Grand Ave., Suite 830
Kansas City, MO 64112
816/931-6300

jay@jaydaughertymediation.com

Greg Dorshorst, civil & family cases
MO Bar #36933

All counties - will travel

Rate: $200 - $250 per hour

2847 S. Ingram Mill Road, Suite A-100
Springfield, MO 65804
417/882-4220

dorshorstlaw@vonhorst.com

Kevin Fitzgerald, civil cases
MO Bar #35218

All counties — will travel

Rate: $250 per hour

415-A E. Chestnut Expressway
Springfield, MO 65802
417/893-6200
kevin@fitzmediations.com

Mike Holzknecht, civil & family cases

MO Bar #33978

All counties — will travel

Rate: Family Cases, $175 per hour
Civil Cases, $200 per hour

P. 0. Box 232

Hermitage, MO 65668

(816)585-4033

holzknecht@windstream.net

Kara Hofman Johnson, civil & family cases
MO Bar #52161

All counties — will travel

Rate: $150 per hour

216 S. Crittenden

Marshfield, MO 65706

(417)859-7580

kiohnson@johnsonlawlic.net

Jessica Lightfoot, family cases
MO Bar #60990

All counties - clients to Office
Rate: $150 per hour

220 West Jackson

Bolivar, MO 65613
(417)326-2889

Lightfoot.attorney@gamil.com

Linda Lott, civil & family cases
MO Bar #52854

Dallas-Polk-Webster counties — clients to office

Rate: $175 per hour
102 E. Madison
Marshfield, MO 65706
417/859-7360

LLottLaw@gmail.com

Ron Mitchell, civil cases

MO Bar #24031

All counties — will travel

Rate: $300 per hour

P. 0. Box 1626, 320 W. 4" Street
Joplin, MO 64802
417/623-1515
mitchell@momediation.com



Catherine Moore, civil & family cases
MO Bar #45798

{No Domestic Violence Cases)

All counties - clients to office

Rate: $175 per hour

Baird, Lightner, Millsap

1901-C South Ventura Avenue
Springfield, MO 65804
417/887-0133

cmoore@blmlawyers.com

Dan Nelson, civil cases

MO Bar #31486

All counties — will travel

Rate: $1,250/half day-$2,500 full day
910 East St. Louis Street, Suite 100
Springfield, MO 65806
417/877-5907
dnelson@Iathropgage.com

Andrea Pate, civil & family cases

MO Bar #68309

Polk, Webster counties — clients to office
Rate: $50 - $150 per hour based on income
3800 S. Fremont Ave.

Springfield, MO 65804

andrea@ozarkslegal.com

Patrick Platter, civil cases

MO Bar #29822

All counties — will travel

Rate: $900 per 4 hours, $1,750 per full day
1949 East Sunshine Street

P. 0. Box 10327

Springfield, MO 65808

(417)882-9090

Pplatter@nnlaw.com

Rhiannon Price, civil cases

Non-attorney

All counties — will travel

Rate: $125 per hour, Dallas-Polk-Webster
$135 per hour, Benton-Hickory

P.0.Box 184

Ava, MO 65608

(417)543-5496

priceconflictresolution@gmail.com

Marcus Reed, civil & family cases
MO Bar #31452

All counties — clients to office
Rate: $200 per hour

129 S. Washington Street
Clinton, MO 64735
(660)383-1070

reedlawoffice@gmail.com

Stephen Snead, civil cases

MO Bar #29623

All counties — will travel

Rate: $250 per hour

901 E. St. Louis Street, Suite 101
Springfield, MO 65806
(417)886-1683

ssnead @batyholm.com

Laurel Stevenson, civil cases

MO Bar #36313

All counties — will travel

Rate: $200 per hour plus expenses
2135 East Sunshine, Suite 203
Springfield, MO 65804
417/883-5535

Istevenson@hcblawfirm.com

Marsha Stiles, civil & family cases

MO Bar #53456

All counties — will travel

Rate: $175 per hour for Dallas, Polk, Webster
$200 per hour for Benton, Hickory

1801 W. Norton Road, Ste. 301

Springfield, MO 65803

(417)833-9394

mstiles@mwijusticecenter.com

James Switzer, civil & family cases
MO Bar #41270

All counties — will travel

Rate: $200 per hour

136 S. Main, P. O. Box 425
Clinton, MO 64735
(660)885-6828

Jswitzer53@hotmail.com



Jason Umbarger, civil & family cases
MO Bar #49921

All counties — clients to office

Rate: $125 per hour

116 West Main, P. O. Box 904
Buffalo, MO 65622

417/733-0715

jason@jasonumbarger.com



